FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-00 M&G- 7933.55US)		ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCING STREET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCING STREET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCING STREET S
	100847842	s or copy thereof.
		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Immunotech Developments Inc. 1300 Don Mills Road, Suite 209 Toronto, Ontario M3B 2W6 Canada
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🛛 No
Execution Da	te: May 28, 1998 n number(s) or patent number(s):	
		w application, the execution date of the application is:
08/681,24	plication No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Name: Address:	uld be mailed: Douglas P. Mueller Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell, Welter & Schmidt, P.A. 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement	and signature:	
To the bes original de Douglas P. M Name of Pers	ueller	Signature Signat
		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail docum		Do not detach this portion formation to: ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 ated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the

PATENT REEL: 9492 FRAME: 0711

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Vladislav I. Deigin and Elena P. Yarova whose full post office addresses are 42 Fern Avenue, North York, Ontario M2L 1M8, Canada and c/o Immunotech Developments Inc., 1300 Don Mills Road, Suite 209, Toronto, Ontario, M3B 2W6 Canada, are co-applicants in and co-owners of the patents and patent applications entitled **NOVEL PEPTIDE**, **A METHOD FOR ITS PREPARATION AND A PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION CONTAINING THE PEPTIDE**, including those patents and patent applications listed and identified in the attached Schedule A hereby incorporated in and made a part of this assignment (hereinafter called said Patents and Patent Applications);

AND WHEREAS Immunotech Developments Inc., whose full post office address is 1300 Don Mills Road, Suite 209, Toronto, Ontario, M3B 2W6 Canada, has acquired from Vladislav I. Deigin and Elena P. Yarova their whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said Patents and Patent Applications,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, said Vladislav I. Deigin and Elena P. Yarova by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Immunotech Developments Inc., the full and exclusive right to the said Patents and Patent Applications in the United States of America and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Patent Applications, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Patents and Patent Applications for the protection of Industrial Property based on said Patent Applications for Letters Patent.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain said Patents and Patent Applications and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Immunotech Developments Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED this _____ day of _____, 1998, at _____.

Vladislav I. Deigin

SIGNED this <u>28</u> day of <u>Mary</u>, 1998, at _____.

Elena P. Yard

SIGNED this _____ day of ______, 1998, at _____.

IMMUNOTECH DEVELOPMENTS INC.

By: Title: President

Witness

Witness

Witness

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 9492 FRAME: 0713

SCHEDULE A

<u>Country</u>	Patent/Appln. No.	Filing Date
Australia	29002/95	June 27, 1995
Canada	2,193,969	June 27, 1995
China	95194382.0	June 27, 1995
European Patent Office	95924554.9	June 27, 1995
Japan	503560/1996	June 27, 1995
New Zealand	280,917	January 31, 1996
Singapore	9600644-0	January 31, 1996
South Africa	96/0741	January 31, 1996
United States of America	08/594,995	January 31, 1996
United States of America	08/681,248	July 22, 1996

RECORDED: 10/02/1998